

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.my

IEM Homepage: http://www.myiem.org.my

TECHNICAL VISIT TO "SIME DARBY BIODIESEL SDN BHD"

Lot 2666, East Estate, Carey Island, 42960 Kuala Langat, Selangor

Organised by Mechanical Engineering Technical Division (METD), IEM

BEM Approved CPD/PDP hours: 3.5 Ref No.: IEM19/HQ/575/V

Date	:	19th December 2019 (Thursday)
Time	:	9.00 am - 01.00 pm
Venue	:	Sime Darby Biodiesel Sdn Bhd Lot 2666, East Estate, Carey Island, 42960 Kuala Langat, Selangor
Transport	:	OWN TRANSPORTATION

Commitment fees (Non refundable & non transferable)

IEM Member : RM 50.00 Non Member : RM 80.00

(STRICTLY REGISTRATION AND PAYMENT VIA IEM ONLINE)

SYNOPSIS ABOUT THE SIME DARBY BIODIESEL SON BHD



of Palm Methyl Ester, semi-finished oleochemical products and its by-products for Malaysia as well as other export markets in East Asia, South Asia, Europe and Middle East. Their products are ISCC and RSPO certified and are used in the cosmetics, pharmaceutical, detergent, solvent and ink industries.

Sime Darby Biodiesel Sdn. Bhd. produce ISCC Certified Palm Methyl Ester (Biodiesel), RSPO Certified Palm Methyl Ester (Biodiesel), and fractionated Palmitic-Oleic Ester by adding methanol and a catalyst to our palm-based oil. This process also produces crude glycerine as a byproduct, which can be sold to various sectors, such as cosmetics industry and pharmaceutical sector.

They manufacture Palm Methyl Ester, semi-finished oleochemical products and its by-products for mainly for local mandate as well as export markets in East Asia, South Asia, Europe and Middle East. The palm methylester is also used in oleochemical applications which include detergent, solvent and ink industry. For more news and information on, please visit http://www.simedarbyplantation.com.

ITINERARY

ТІМЕ	ACTIVITIES
8.45 am - 9.00 am	Gathering and Registration at Sime Darby Biodiesel Sdn Bhd
9.00 am – 9.30 am	Welcoming Speech by Sime Darby Biodiesel Sdn Bhd
9.30 am – 11.00 am	Briefing on Sime Darby Biodiesel Sdn Bhd
11.00 am 01.00 pm	Visit to Sime Darby Biodiesel Sdn Bhd facilities and Q&A session
01.00 pm	End of Visit

- The visit is strictly limited to <u>30 participants</u> registered on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Interested participants are to register and pay online at www.myiem.org.my or register by returning the appended registration form before <a href="https://www.myiem.org.my or register by returning the appended registration form before <a href="https://www.myiem.org.my or register with the payment.
- Cheques are to be made payable to The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia.
- Please note that the commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- Members are also reminded that IEM <u>MAY</u> cancel the reservation if payment is not received before the closing date

REPLY SLIP

Fax: 03-7957 7678 / Email: amira@iem.org.my

I will be participating in the visit at my own risk and hereby indemnify fully the IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me

Ir. Syed Neguib bin Syed Mohamed Chairman Mechanical Engineering Technical Division (METD), IEM Session 2019/2020